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Welcome

This year Australia will host the largest
international philatelic exhibition to be held in
the southern hemisphere for the last 30 years.

| would like to extend an invitation to all of our
readers and the Australian collecting fraternity

to attend.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

All applications for

the reproduction of
Australian stamps or any
correspondence should be
made in writing to:

Manager

Philatelic

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
mailorder@auspost.com.au

Visitors from around the
world will descend on
Melbourne, with more than
half the stand-holders
coming from overseas to
participate. Specialist stamp
and coin dealers will be on
hand throughout the show
to offer advice and with a
variety of philatelic products
for sale. International postal
administrations from

21 countries will have the
latest stamp issues and
philatelic products.

It’s hard to imagine a more
appropriate setting for Australia
2013 than the heritage-listed
Royal Exhibition Building in the
tranquil Carlton Gardens - site
of the Melbourne International
Flower Show each year.

Australia Post will be releasing
four new stamp issues at the
event. A major highlight of

the event, and one that we

all celebrate is the centenary
of our first national postage
stamp - Kangaroo and Map.

Those with a season pass will
have the opportunity to see all

four stamp releases, as well

as the time to explore the
exhibits and competition
frames. Australia Post will

also unveil its latest innovation
of its instant stamp technology
- first introduced to the
philatelic world by Australia
Post at Australia '99.

Australia Post is very proud

to be the Principal sponsor for
this major philatelic event and
we encourage all those with
an interest in stamp collecting
or Australian culture and
history to come along. The
show will appeal to established
collectors, those thinking of
taking up the hobby for the
first time and past collectors
looking to return to the hobby.

And if you have always wanted
the opportunity to see some of
the world’s best philatelic exhibits,
you will not be disappointed.

| look forward to seeing you there.
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A plan to replace state stamps with a “Commonwealth of Australia” series was
developed in 1903. Samples of how the stamps would look were produced,
but none were ever adopted. (Chapman Collection, Australia Post)

Welcome from
the President

The Australia 2013 organising
committee would like to
welcome all those planning

to attend Australia 2013. The
event will offer much to interest
the novice collector, serious
students of philately, or families
wanting information about old
family collections. Many hours
of planning have been spent to
ensure its success.

We also welcome the many
exhibitors, dealers, postal
administrations and clubs from
around the world who join with
us in our celebration of philately
and the centenary of the
Kangaroo and Map stamp; the
symbol of Australian philately.

Selections from the Royal

Collection and the Australia Post

National Philatelic Collection
will feature rarities of Australian
philately. The items from the
Royal Collection were last seen
in Australia in 1929.

¥ Centenary of
Kangaroo Stamps

In addition, there will be more
than 54,000 exhibit entry album
pages from 55 countries. You
will have the opportunity to
view 500-year-old letters, the
1840 Penny Black stamp and
stamp rarities of the Australian
colonies. Exhibit themes are
diverse and include whales,
orchids, sailing ships and
rocket mail.

While you are at the show,

take the opportunity to
purchase special items from the
impressive Australia Post stand

and souvenirs from the Australia

2013 organising committee.
Come and find out why philately
is such an absorbing hobby or
confirm what you already know!

We would also like to thank our

Principal sponsor, Australia Post,

for its significant support for
Australia 2013.

Malcolm Groom

President
Australia 2013
Organising Committee

Australia Post stand

A range of products, including all
of the latest stamp releases and
special philatelic products, will
be available from the official
Australia Post stand. The stand
will feature the Designer Gallery,
a postmarking site, Personalised
Stamps™ and Black Caviar
exhibition.

Court of Honour

See an exhibition of rare philatelic
material from the Royal Philatelic
Collection and the Australia Post
National Philatelic Collection some
of which have never been seen.

Show highlights

A highlight of the show will be
the release of four Australia
Post stamp issues. There will
be special limited editions and
show souvenirs available and
a number of talks and events
will be presented by industry
representatives.

Event details

10-15 May 2013

Royal Exhibition Building
Melbourne, Australia
Opening Hours

Friday 10 May

Midday to 6pm

11 to 14 May

10am to 6pm
Wednesday 15 May
10am to 4pm

Tickets

Daily Pass: $10
Season Pass: $35*
*includes free catalogue

Purchase tickets at participating
Australia Post retail outlets,

at the door or, online via the
show website.

For visitor information and how
to book go to the website.

m worldstampexpo.com.au
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Kangaroo

1913-2013

Release date 10 May 2013
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In 2013 we mark the centenary of
the first Australian Commonwealth
postage stamp issue. For some

60 years prior to its release the
colonies had produced their own
postage stamps. This issue is the
last in the Colonial Heritage stamp
series (2010-13), a celebration of
Australia’s rich philatelic heritage.

Australia 2013 gives us the
opportunity to celebrate the
centenary of the Kangaroo

and Map with the rest of

the philatelic world. While
technically the Kangaroo

and Map was not, of course,

a colonial stamp, in this
commemorative context it forms
a bookend to the colonial period
of stamp design and production.

Released 12 years after
Federation, our first national
stamp had a troubled
beginning. This was partly
due to the complexity of a
changing postal administration,
but it was also political

in nature; the revolving
office-holder of postmaster-
general (11 occupants of the
ministry between 1901 and
1912) and the incumbents’
ideas around appropriate
content pointed to competing
narratives of nationhood.

Despite convening a

specialist stamp board

and holding an international
competition to obtain an
outstanding design, Australia’s
first national stamp issue - the
Kangaroo and Map - proved

a contentious result.

The design of no single artist,
it engendered widespread
anger that the King’s head
was absent, mockery that a
kangaroo should be adopted
as a national symbol and
dislike for a design that was
considered rudimentary
compared with the ornate
designs of the time. Since its
turbulent release, however,
the Kangaroo and Map design

has gained much respectability.

To be released at
Australia 2013

Technical Details

Issue date 10 May 2013
FDI 8 June 2013
withdrawal
Denomination 1 x $10
Stamp John White
design
Product John White
design Australia Post
Design Studio
Printer McKellar
Renown
Paper Tullis Russell
Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 22.2mm x 30mm

Minisheet size

140mm x 90mm

Specimen 140mm x 90mm
sheet size

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet Module of 10
layout

National Melbourne,
postmark Vic 3000

For more information
about the Kangaroo
and Map stamps go to
worldstampexpo.com.au

Standing Orders

The Kangaroo and Map will
be released as a sheet of

10 x $10 stamps ($100).

For those customers with a
standing order for sheets of
10 stamps a full sheet will
not be supplied for this issue.
For standing order purposes,
those customers who have
requested singles, pairs,
blocks of four and blocks

of eight will be supplied.
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Colonial Heritage Intaglio Collection
Limited edition 380
$79.95

« Features all four Colonial Heritage
Intaglio-printed miniature sheets

« Special Colonial Heritage medallion
« Beautifully finished with a foiled cover

*Please note products
featured on this page
are only available at
Australia 2013

Kangaroo and Map: 1913-2013
“Make your own” daily show PNC
$30

« Joint PNC from Royal Australian Mint and
Australia Post

« Limited edition of 7,500
« Daily release of 1,250

« A different coloured and foiled postmark
applies each day

« Royal Australian Mint coin counterstamped
“M” at the show by you.

L LU O]

Kangaroo and Map Lapel Pins
Lapel pin set $29.95
Available individually $8.95
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Kangaroo and Map: 1913-2013

Featured products

1771300
Centenary of the First
Commonwealth Postage Stamp
Medallion cover
Limited edition 3,500

$24.95

1514803
100 Years of Commonwealth
Postage Stamps

2013 Uncirculated coin

|

A
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COMMONWEALTY

2013 UNCIRCULATED COIN

RARGARDD AXD WAP: 1913-2002

1771253

Prestige booklet

$24.95

« Features an imperforate Kangaroo
and Map $10 stamp

« 15 Kangaroo and Map stamps reduced

and printed on gummed paper with

microdate printing

1771255
Stamp-coin set
Limited edition 4,000

$89.95 1771254
Story of the Kangaroo

Prestige booklet
$12.95

* Alook at how the Kangaroo
has featured on Australian
stamps over the years
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Kangaroo and Map: 1913-2013
Featured products

1771128
Intaglio pack

$15

« Features an intaglio-printed
version of the 2013 Kangaroo
and Map $10 stamp.

1771142
Minisheet

1771252
“Specimen” sheetlet pack
$40.45

« Features a sheetlet of 10
Kangaroo and Map stamps

« Perforated and overprinted
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1771127
Stamp pack
$20.45

COLONIAL NERITIGE

RANGARDD AND WAP: 19132012

1771220
Maxicard
$10.75 i
E Py "'""'qu.:!'l g
&. - .’._‘.4‘
I‘;:;:.--w.- :._._i
T
= 1771360
] - PNC
3 $15.95

RURRIREN ATR HAP RIS

1771002

First day cover (gummed)
$10.30

1771013

First day cover (minisheet)
$10.30

1771250
] King George V prestige cover
Limited edition 5,000
$10.95
« Features a facsimile of the letter
from Postmaster General Wynne
to the Minister for Trade and Customs

« Includes a printed example of the
Released George V stamps
14 May 2013

P
1771251 P of Tngraved Otanpo
§ e

“New stamps” prestige cover
Limited edition 5,000
$10.95
« Facsimile envelope signed by
Andrew Fisher, Prime Minister
of the day (1913)
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Australia
and Israel

jointissue =

First Day of Issue
10 May 2013
Release date 10 May 2013 Melbourne VIC 3000
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AUSTRALIA

Joint Issue with Israel
Battle of Beersheba 1917
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1770004

Joint

first day cover
$5.55

Wiy

1770002
Australian
first day cover
$3.50

The 60c base-rate stamp
features the statue of an
Australian Light Horseman

in the Park of the Australian
Soldier at Beersheva (Be'er
Sheva) in Israel. The statue is
the work of Australian sculptor
Peter Corlett. The $2.60

stamp features contemporary
images of Australian Light
Horsemen. The battle scene,
once considered to be a
photograph of the actual
Battle of Beersheba, is now
accepted to be a re-enactment
made the following year.

The Battle of Beersheba took
place on 31 October 1917 and
was part of a wider British
offensive known as the third
Battle of Gaza during World
War I. The final phase of this
day-long battle was the

NP ot W gy,

famous mounted charge of
the 4th Light Horse Brigade,
widely considered to be the
last great mounted charge
in military history. Thirty-one
Australian Light Horsemen
were killed in the charge and
36 were wounded. The capture
of Beersheba allowed British
Empire forces to break the
Ottoman line near Gaza and
then advance into Palestine.

Products released by
Israel as part of the joint
issue will be available from
stand holder, Max Stern
and Co at Australia 2013.

13

Technical Details

Issue date 10 May 2013
FDI 8 June 2013
withdrawal

Denomination

1x60c, 1x$2.60

Stamp Simone
design Sakinofsky
Product Simone
design Sakinofsky
Australia Post
Design Studio
Printer RA Print
Paper Tullis Russell
Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 40mm x 30mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet Module of 40
layout
National Melbourne,
postmark Vic 3000

1770220
Maxicards
$4.70

1770128
Joint stamp pack
$5.70

1770127
Stamp pack
$3.65

JBINT [S5UE WITH 15aagy
e 4 TLE F WA F Ry
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Commonwealth
Banknote

First Australian commonwealth
banknote centenary

Release date 11 May 2013

M000001 H M000001

6OC : $2.60

AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIA

First Commonwealth Banknote 1813-2013 First Commonwealth Banknote 1913-2013
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1772360
RAM and PM
Joint PNC
$29.95

6 ;iwzmu\zy_r/ the Farwe

© @

COMMONWEALTH 4
BaNkNOTE

Prior to 1913, paper currency
circulating in Australia
comprised banknotes issued

by trading banks and by one
State Government. However, the
Australian Notes Act 1910 had
made it an offence for any bank
to circulate banknotes issued
by a State and withdrew their
status as legal tender.

The first banknote issued by
the Commonwealth of Australia
was a 10 shilling note bearing
the serial number M0O00001. The
official numbering ceremony

of the note took place on 1

May 1913 at the government
printing works in Flinders Street,
Melbourne. The number was
printed on the note, by means
of a hand-operated press, by

the Honourable Judith Denman,
the five-year-old daughter of
the Governor General, Lord
Denman, who was given the
note as a souvenir after the
ceremony. The note is blue

in colour and represents the
Australian Coat of Arms on

the front and on the back,

the Goulburn Weir in Victoria,
symbolising the importance of
water for the country. The note
currently holds the record of the
highest price ever paid for an
Australian banknote and will be
a feature exhibit at the Australia
2013 Stamp Expo.

1772126
Stamp pack
$6.85

Cimmgy of the . Fout
CoMMONWEALT
HANKNOTE

M000001

1772002
First day cover
$3.50

1772013
First day cover

(minisheet)

$3.50

Technical Details

Issue date 11 May 2013
FDI 9 June 2013
withdrawal

date

Denomination

1% 60c, 1 x $2.60

Stamp Boschen Design
design

Product Boschen Design
design

Printer EGO

Paper Tullis Russell
Printing Lithography
process

Stamp size 30mm x 50mm

Minisheet size

170mm x 80mm

Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet Module of 25
layout (no design)
National Melbourne,
postmark 3000 Victoria

1772220
Maxicards
$4.70

Ciontenaey of the Firat
COMMONWEALTH
BanNKNOTE
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This stamp issue is the fourth

in the Australian Birds series. It
focuses on pardalotes, a family
(Pardalotidae) of foliage-gleaning,
mainly insectivorous birds native to
Australia and sometimes known as

“peep-wrens” or “diamond birds”.
Unlike wrens, pardalotes do not
have the upward-pointing tail.

The name “pardalote” derives
from the Greek word meaning
spotted, as small whitish spots
are common to the family,
although most particularly to
the Spotted Pardalote and
Forty-spotted Pardalote.

Pardalotes are small, around
8.5cm to 12cm, with short
tails and wings, longish legs
and thick stubby beaks. Their
plumage combines both dull
and striking colours. They
prefer a eucalypt habitat over
anything else - often the high

1773521

Striated STRIATED
chquulote Pardalote
$15.95

outer foliage - and they play

a strong role in controlling lerp
infestations (a sap-sucking
insect). These monogamous
birds usually feed singly or

in pairs during the breeding
season, darting quickly among
the foliage or like small missiles
from tree to tree. They often
share in the tasks of nest
building, egg incubation and
rearing the young. Most species
nest in horizontal tunnels built
into earth banks.

Designer Gallery

Christopher Pope is a
renowned Australian
wildlife artist. He will join
other designers, including
members of the Australia
Post Design Studio, at this
year’s Stamp Expo Designer
Gallery. Christopher will be
attending on Saturday

11 May and Sunday 12 May.

Collectors and visitors
have the opportunity to
have material signed by
associated designers, and
to chat to them about how
their ideas for stamp and
product designs arose.

Once visitors have
purchased products they
can head to the Designer
Gallery in the Australia Post
stand to have material
signed. There will be a limit
of five philatelic pieces

for signing to external
designers and illustrators
at any one time.

Also of interest will be a wall
of artworks by designers
from the Australia Post
Design Studio. The artworks
interpret a glossary

of the more common
philatelic terminology.

17
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Technical Details

Issue date 11 May 2013
FDI 9 June 2013
withdrawal

date

Denomination 1 x 60c, 1 x $1.20,
1x%$1.80,1x$%3

Stamp Bulletin

gnly at the show

lian Birds

Stamp Christopher Pope

design

Product Jo Muré

design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer McKellar
Renown

Paper Tullis Russell

(s/a) (B90, B100 s/a)

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6

Sheet Module of 50

layout (no design)

National Melbourne,

postmark Vic 3000

*Please note products
featured on this page
are only available at
Australia 2013

Quick fact

There are only four members
in the Pardalotidae

family and all are native

to Australia: the Forty-
spotted Pardalote, which is
a threatened species, the
Spotted Pardalote, the
Red-browed Pardalote

and the Striated Pardalote.

Australian Birds

Prestige book (special edition)
Limited edition 2,500

$29.95

Unique configuration of one stamp
from each of the four series.

Birds e
Badges (set of four) $24.95 i.
Individually $6.95

Birds
Shopping bag
$12.95

Birds
Coasters (set of four)

Birds
Mug
$19.95 each
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Pardalotes
Featured products

Australian Birds .~ |
An artist’s collection

|
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[ Australian Birds
- - Print book
$19.95

» Contains 16 pull out prints
suitable for framing

1773522
Waterbirds

Australian Shelduck PNC
$15.95

AUSTRALIAN

Shelduck

11773184

Australian Birds
Prestige book
$24.95
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Pardalotes
Featured products

Stamp Bulletin

1773126
Stamp pack
$7.05

1773002
First day cover (gummed)
$6.90

Australian Birds

Nusstralian Kimghiahers B Pardatiie

1773502

Kingfishers & Pardalotes
Postcard pack

$9.95

« Includes six prepaid postcards

Australian Birds

Cotthmim Siv Prequedd Iyatgends

,,_a‘

1773501

Songbirds & Waterbirds
Postcard pack

$9.95

« Includes six prepaid postcards
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1773122
Sheetlet of 5 x $1.20
Large-letter rate
$6
i o 1773220
Pardalotes %6 Maxicards (4)
$9.60

1773209
S/A roll of 100
$60

B

= | e

1773226
Australian Birds
Set of DL PPEs (5)
$3.50

« Also available individually
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Organising committee
souvenirs

The following products are available via the Australia 2013
official website or from the show’s organising committee.
www.worldstampexpo.com.au

Centenary of the
first banknote
overprinted minisheet
$15

wmoﬁﬂm i_:':fé&‘il._ iy
Erp— :-

Queen’s Birthday
overprinted minisheet
$15

Joint Issue with Israel
overprinted first day cover
$15

Gardens
overprinted imperforate booklet
$50
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The organising committee has put
together a range of overprinted
souvenirs to celebrate the show

in Melbourne. A range of themes
are included, with only limited
numbers of each available.

These special show souvenirs have
been overprinted with the Australia
2013 logo. They are a great way to
celebrate the event and a good
addition to any collection.

N RMEARND AR M

Kangaroo and Map

Intaglio minisheet

$30

* The Kangaroo and Map intaglio minisheet
has been overprinted with the Australia 2013
show logo in gold

« This special show souvenir will sell out
quickly with only 250 available

Australia

2013

¥ Centenary of
Kangaroo Stamps

Australia 2013 Supporters Club
$100
Not sold through Australia Post

Here is a great opportunity to be
rewarded and recognised as part of the
2013 Kangaroo and Map commemoration.
Funds raised through the Supporters

Club go back into the Australia 2013
stamp show.

Supporters Club members will receive:

¢ Four exclusive limited-edition Australia
2013 overprint minisheets

e Souvenir season entry ticket, valid
for six days’ entry to the show

¢ Show catalogue

¢ Recognition as a Supporters Club
member on the exhibition website

The Supporters Club is limited
to just 500 members.

To join this exclusive club visit the
Contributors section on the Australia 2013
website or contact:

Gary Brown

Vice-President Philatelic Matters
Australia 2013

PO Box 106

Briar Hill, Vic 3088

Australia

patronsupporters@australia2013.com

23
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Visitors to Australia 2013 can purchase personalised philatelic
products from Australia Post. What better way to participate
in the event than to have a lasting and unigue souvenir of

the show.

Also on show

« Printing techniques and applications used by Australia Post
for its philatelic products will be a show highlight for collectors.

« If you've ever wondered how printing processes and
embellishment techniques are used on Australia’s philatelic
products then a visit to Australia 2013 will give you all the
answers and show you how it is done.

« Different techniques will be shown each day, so be sure
to grab a season pass so you don’t miss a thing.



May-June 2013

Daily Postcards

Australia Post will be releasing a special souvenir
postcard range at the show, covering a number
of themes and special stamp issues.

6”'... AUSTRALLA

%5

/1574

:!..’

World Stamp
Expo website

¢ All you need to know
about the Australia
2013 World Stamp Expo
can be found on the
website, with news and
information updated daily.

e For show souvenirs and
tickets to the event visit
the website in plenty of
time to ensure that orders
for tickets are placed
well ahead of the event.

» The official list of stand
holders and postal
administrations attending
the show is available,
along with exhibit and
Court of Honour details.

« If this is your first trip to
Melbourne, use the website
to plan your visit and to
see what else is on offer.
The website gives you
tips on how to get around
and where to stay.

e Watch over 30 minutes of
interviews with leading
Australian philatelists.

m worldstampexpo.com.au

25
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Postmarking

Postmarking is an important
part of philately and

enthusiasts will have a range

of marks to choose from.

For those wishing to make up
their own covers there is a special
thematic postmark for each day.
Interesting and individual marks
associated with new stamp issue
releases as well as their first day
of issue marks will be released.

Visit the postmarking area

at the Australia Post stand

to obtain impressions of the
marks, the latest stamp issue
releases and blank covers.

Blank show cover available
for postmarking, refer to
product listing on page 42.

Passport

Make the Australia Post stand
your first destination and pick
up a free show passport. By
purchasing a stamp from any
of the postal administrations
onsite you can also have the
show cachet applied. The
cachet is only available from
the postal administrations.

Fill the rest of the passport
with new stamp issue releases
or create a particular theme.
Australia Post will also have
cachets available for the
Australian Antarctic Territory,
Christmas Island and Cocos
(Keeling) Islands.

Stamp Bulletin

Postmarking and show passport

All show postmarks are available as hand postmarks in
black unless otherwise indicated.

Day 1 - Kangaroo and Map Day (10 May)
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Daily show postmark
Available in green only

FDI

Used on the
Kangaroo and Map
PNC (RAM coin)

Cachets
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>

o 015 pay 20V
98 (kepLinG) 15

FDI

Used for all standard
Kangaroo and Map
stamp issue products

MELBOURNE
VIC 3000

FDI

Used on the Centenary of
the First Commonwealth
Stamp medallion cover

FDI

Used for the $10
Kangaroo and Map
prestige cover

First Day of Issue
10 May 2013
Melbourne VIC 3000

FDI

To be used on all
standard Joint Issue
Israel stamp issue
products
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Kangaroo and Map
Joint Issue Day 1 PNC
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Day 2 - Banknote Centenary Day (11 May)

AUSTRALIA 2013

BANENOTE
CENTENARY
DAY

W
Satorday 11 May 2013

MELBOURNE VIC 3000

__M00000I __

11 MAY 20E3 7

Y, al &F

L Pty
&, Melbou™ e
5 Day ol ¥

Daily show
postmark
Available in
black only

FDI

Used on all
banknotes products
and on JI PNC

(PM and RAM coins)

Day 3 - Mother’s Day (12 May)

o&ﬂg VIC 3g, .

F NMother's .
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FDI

Used on all
Pardalotes
products including
the Pardalote PNC
(PM coin)

Daily show postmark
Available in black only

Day 5 - King George V Day (14 May)

Used on Kangaroo
and Map Joint Issue
Day 3 PNC.

Waterbirds
postmark used on
Waterbirds PNC
(PM coin)

Day 4 - Australia Post Day (13 May)

AUSTRALIA POST DAY

E AUSTRALIA 2013
000E DIA auinogqagy

jonday 13 May 2013

Used on Kangaroo
and Map Joint Issue
Day 2 PNC.

Daily show postmark
Available in black only

Used on Kangaroo
and Map Joint Issue
Day 4 PNC.

Day 6 - Awards Day (15 May)

‘}‘
¥
=
=2
|
-“,
-
‘_@ King George V
¢, Day
Sop | aot ™
Daily show Postmark for the Used on Kangaroo Used on Kangaroo
postmark new George V and Map Joint and Map Joint
Available in definitive stamps Issue Day 5 PNC. Issue Day 6 PNC.
black only prestige cover

WEDNESDAY
15 MAY 2013

Daily show postmark
Available in red only
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Technical Details

Issue date 21 May 2013
FDI 19 June 2013
withdrawal
date
Denomination 2 x 60c, $1.20,
$1.80
lllustration Ego Guiotto
Product Lisa Christensen,
design Australia Post
Design Studio
Printer EGO
Paper Tullis Russell
Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet Module of 50
layout (no design)
National Christmas Island
postmark WA 6798

AUSTRALIA
CHRISTMAS ISLAKD

o

The waters around Christmas
Island are home to spectacular
marine life, including hundreds
of species of tropical fish,
dolphins, whale sharks and
beautiful corals. Around 575
species of fish have been
identified from the island’s
waters and are mostly fishes
associated with coral reefs. The
four fishes in this stamp issue
are found on the coral reefs of
Christmas Island.

z
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PPUY W —— .

AUSTRALIA

Ego Guiotto is a leading
Australian wildlife artist. His
illustrations have been used in
a number of previous stamp
issues, including Cocos (Keeling)
Islands Turtles (2003), Reef
Sharks (2005) and Island Reefs
(2006); Fishing Australia (2003),
Threatened Wildlife (2007) and
Australian Dolphins (2009);
Christmas Island Frigatebirds
(2010).

FISHI CF
CHRISTNIAS

1776002

First day cover
(gummed)
$4.50




50 years of §tamp
Cocos (Keeling) Islandse*‘

During WWII and up to 1954
an RAAF Post Office operated
on Cocos (Keeling) Islands
(CKI), run by RAAF personnel
and using Australian stamps.
In 1952 the Malaysian postal
administration set up a post
office using Singapore stamps
until Australia assumed
administration of CKl in 1955.
Australian stamps were used
until 1963 when the first CKIl
stamps were issued on 11 June.

The first issue was a pictorial
definitive series depicting

the copra industry (3d); a
constellation aircraft (5d); a map
of the islands (8d); palms (1/-);
a Jukong (2/-); and a white tern
(2/3). The 1963 stamp designs
are presented as imperforate
in the sheetlet for this stamp
issue and microdated. The 50th
anniversary stamps are also
presented as a se-tenant strip.

Release dute Is June z ;

1774126
Special edition
stamp pack
$10.15

Technical Details

Issue date 4 June 2013

FDI 3 July 2013

withdrawal

date

Denomination 1 x 5¢, 60c, $1,
$1.20, $2

Stamp John White

design

Product John White,

design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer RA Printing

Paper Tullis Russell

(s/a) (c90,c100 s/a)

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size  170mm x 210mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86

Sheet Module of 50
layout (no design)
National Cocos (Keeling)
postmark Islands, WA 6799
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Historical Architecture

Government
Houses

First'Day of Issue
Release date 11 June 2013 11 June 2013




May-June 2013

1781126
Stamp pack
$2.85

This is the first in a series on
Australian historical architecture
and features four of Australia’s
oldest Government Houses. The
issue celebrates the beauty and
range of these distinctive and
historic buildings.

Government House in Perth

is one of the State’s most
magnificent properties and

in 2013 celebrates its 150th
anniversary. Built in 1863 both
the buildings and gardens are
listed on the State’s heritage
register. It was designed by
Lieutenant-Colonel (later Sir)

E Y W Henderson, RE. The stamp
image is reproduced courtesy of
Jon Green Photographer.

Government House in Hobart
was completed in 1857 and is
regarded as one of the best
Vice-Regal residences in the
Commonwealth. Designed in

neo-Gothic style by William
Porden Kay, some of the
sandstone excavated from
quarries at the site was used.

Government House in Sydney
was designed by Edward Blore,
architect to King William V. It

is one of the finest examples

of gothic revival architecture

in NSW. The stamp image is
reproduced courtesy of Richard
Glover, Benjamin Jakabek and
Historic Houses Trust of NSW.

Government House Adelaide is
the oldest continually-inhabited
Vice-Regal residence in
Australia. It was from a design
by English architect, Edward
O’Brien, which was amended
by George Strickland Kingston,
the assistant Surveyor-General
of South Australia. The stamp
image is reproduced courtesy
of SALife Magazine.

1781002
First day cover
$2.70

Technical Details

Issue date 11 June 2013
FDI 10 July 2013
withdrawal

date

Denomination 4 x 60c

Stamp Sonia Young
design
Product Sonia Young
design Australia Post
Design Studio
Printer McKellar
Renown
Paper Tullis Russell
(s/a) (B90, B100 s/a)
Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet Module of 50
layout (with design)
National Perth WA 6000
postmark

1781220
Maxicards
$5.40



S AUSTRALIA

CHRISTMAS [SLAND
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60c
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CHRISTMAS ISLAND

Technical Details

Issue date 18 June 2013
FDI 17 July 2013
withdrawal

date

Denomination

2 x 60c, 2 x $1.20

Illustration Dierdre Bean
Stamp Simone
typography Sakinofsky
Product Simone
design Sakinofsky
Australia Post,
Design Studio
Printer McKellar
Renown
Paper Tullis Russell
(s/a) (c90,c100 s/a)
Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet Module of 50
layout (no design)
National Christmas Island,

postmark

WA 6798

T
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¢ CHRISTMAS ISLAND

1A ¢
Christmas Island is covered
with lush green vegetation

and is notable for its flora and
fauna. It is home to around 411
plant species, of which 213 are
native and about 18 endemic.
This stamp issue depicts four
common species of flowering
shrub native to the island:
Colubrina pedunculata, Abutilon
listeri, Urena lobata var. sinuata
and Indigofera hirsuta.

mintiy ouafafpuy

Artist Deirdre Bean has detailed
the shape and texture of each
shrub’s foliage and flower,

as well as the relationship
between the leaf and bloom.
The approach is from the long
tradition of botanical art. This

is the first stamp issue for which
Deirdre has been commissioned.

1769002
. First day cover
i $3.90

b 1769182
Booklet of 10 x 60c
$6
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aamp and
coin products

Bush Babies

1767504
Possum PNC
$15.95

1767508
Platypus PNC
$15.95

33

Queen’s Birthday

ROYAL
N JUBILEES

1768184

Queen’s Coronation
Diamond Jubilee
coin prestige booklet
$19.95

Diam Fubiier
CORONATION

LM EENTRON 0001/2390

1768601

Diamond Jubilee
prestige PNC (UK Coin)
$39.95

1768360

Queen Elizabeth Il and

Queen Victoria 175th Anniversary
PNC (coins from Perth Mint)
$24.95
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Black Caviar Exhibit

Australia Post is very proud to be able to bring to this

1 l‘q : h year’s stamp expo an exhibition of the trophies won

3 -I-DQ KL X by favourite Australian racehorse Black Caviar, through
mlra - - a partnership with the Australian Racing Museum.

The exhibit, housed in the Australia Post stand,
will vvbe the first time that all Black Caviar’'s
trophies have been displayed together.

For horse-racing fans around the world, the achievements
of a black mare with a will to win are what dreams are

Black Caviar made of. Australia Post is releasing a Black Caviar tribute

Special_edition stamp pack to celebrate the racing career of an Australian
sporting legend.

Stamp pG.Ck The large stamp tabs in the three sheetlets record the

memorable career moments of this much-loved mare.

Thew.:mderfrwu Down Und,,
e i
| B

1514799
Black Caviar
Special-edition pack
$15.95
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THE
PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

1712366
2013 Mini Roo 0.5g Gold
$59.50

1712368
Australia’s First Banknote

100th aniversary coin and stamp set
$110.50

1712364

Australian Bush Babies Il
1/20z Silver Proof Platypus
$65

1712362

2013 Land Down Under
Didgeridoo 1oz Silver Proof
$104

1712365

175th Anniv. of Queen Victoria
Coronation 1oz Silver Proof
$104

1712363
2013 Australian Outback - 10z
silver coloured

$79




36

Stamp shows
and events

Milton Ulladulla Stamp Club (NSW)
20 April 2013

The fair will be held at the Ulladulla Catholic
church hall, corner of Green and St Vincent
Streets, Ulladulla. Admission is free and a number
of dealers will attend. The event will feature an
auction and our popular “children’s table” which
has thousands of stamps available for sale.

Maryborough Stamp & Coin Fair (Vic)
27 April 2013

This event will be held at the St Augustine’s Hall,
Burns Street, Maryborough from 9.15am
to 3.30pm.

Junction Park Stamp Club Inc (Qld)

5 May 2013

This event will be held in the Function Room,
Acacia Ridge Hotel Motel, 1386 Beaudesert Road,

from 9am to 4pm. Enquiries to 0431 085 014 or
07 3273 4448.

Warragul Stamp and Coin Fair (Vic)
1 June 2013
This event will be held from 9am to 4pm at the

West Gippsland Arts Centre, Fountain Room,
Civic Place, Warragul. Enquiries to 03 5622 1514.

Peninsula Stamp Club Inc (Vic)
10 June 2013

A stamp, coin and phonecard fair will be held at
the Dromana Uniting Church Hall, corner Point
Nepean Rd and McCulloch Street, Dromana. The
fair will be open from 9am to 3pm and admission
is free. Enquiries to 0418 322 315.

Stamp Bulletin

Counter
printed stamps

Adelaide 2013
Literal released 1 February 2013

Commemorating the new printing machine.
Literal is “Adelaide 2013

Roo & Koala CPS labels
6 x 60c mint $3.60
6 x 60c FDC p/m $3.90

V8 Adelaide 2013
Literal released 28 February 2013

Commemorating the Adelaide V8 500 car race
with literal “v8 Adel 2013".

Roo & Koala CPS labels
6 x 60c mint $3.60
6 x 60c FDC p/m $3.90

Clock Tower postmark applied to both
and available until 31 May 2013 from the
Postal Manager GPO Adelaide SA 5000.

National Postcard Week 2013
Literal released 6 May 2013

Commemorating National Postcard Week
with literal “NPW Adel 2013".

Roo & Koala CPS labels
6 x 60c mint $3.60
6 x 60c FDC p/m $3.90

Special postmark applied and available
until 30 June 2013 from the Postal Manager
GPO Adelaide SA 5000.

For mail orders of CPS products, supply a
self-addressed postage paid envelope to
ensure prompt delivery. Credit card payment
isn’t available for mail orders of these products.



May-June 2013

Postmarks

First day of issue

Kangaroo and Map
10 May 2013
Melbourne, Vic 3000

JI Australia/ Israel
10 May 2013
Melbourne, Vic 3000

First Banknote
11 May 2013
Melbourne, Vic 3000

Birds: Pardalotes
11 May 2013
Melbourne, Vic 3000

Christmas Island Fish
21 May 2013
Christmas Island, WA 6798

Cocos (Keeling) Islands
Stamps Anniversary

4 June 2013

Cocos (Keeling) Islands
WA 6799

Government Houses
11 June 2013
Perth, WA 6000

Christmas Island Shrubs
18 June 2013
Christmas Island, WA 6798

Temporary Pictorial
Postmarks

Adelaide, SA 5000

National Postcard
Week 6 — 10 May 2013.

Available until 30 June 2013
from the Adelaide GPO.

Seven Seas

Kangaroo and Map

Supplement: design set
(Qummed), minisheet
Optional: specimen sheetlet
pack

JI with Israel

Supplement: design set
(gummed)

Optional: nil

Centenary of
Banknotes

Supplement: design sets
(gummed and s/a), minisheet

Optional: s/a sheetlet
(5 x $2.60)

Pardalotes

Supplement: design set
(Qummed), s/a strip of 1

Optional: s/a sheetlet
(5 x $1.20), Collector pack,
gutter 10

Mail order codes

Historical Architecture

Supplement: design set
(Qummed), strip of 4

Optional: s/a booklet (20 x 60c),
Collector pack, gutter 10

Christmas Island Fish

Supplement: design set
(gummed)

Christmas Island
Flowering Shrubs

Supplement: design set
(Qummed), s/a booklet (10 x 60c)

Cocos (Keeling) Islands
50th Ann. of definitive
stamps

Supplement: design set
(gummed), special edition pack

1781235 Australian Supplement $50.00
1781236 Australian Optional $81.25
1781238 Christmas Island Supplement $13.20
1781237 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement  $9.70

Seven Seas Catalogue

The new handy pocket-size
Seven Seas catalogue is now
available via mail order.

1514794 $22



New
issues

May/June 2013

The following pages list all the
products associated with the
featured stamp issues and
miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue
releases, please refer to the official
order form or visit the website at
auspost.com.au/stamps

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this
Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. Australia Post will not
accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information
which may occur after printing. The availability of products advertised

in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. For availability of products, visit

our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps. Where non-Australia Post
products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent
any association with the business advertised or the supply of goods or
services by those businesses.

How to buy

]

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000

Ferntree Gully VIC 3156
Australia

L]

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au

-

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 3 9887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236
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BLEEAETE RN BRI

1771002 First Day Cover (gummed)

T

i i.a-l

T -
1771252 Specimen sheetlet pack
i n AR LR T BN
-

1770002 First Day Cover (gummed)

1771067
1771142
1771005
1771002
1771013
1771250

1771251

1771127
1771252
1771220
1771360
1771300
1771253

1771254

1771255
1771128

1770067
1770005
1770002
1770004
1770127
1770128
1770220
1770241
1770242

40823
40820
40817
40887
40888
60638

60637

40889
40891
40892
60242
60641
60241

60654

60453
40890

60618
60625
60614
60623
60632
60624
60629
60613
60622

Stamps (1 x $10)
Minisheet

Cover (blank)

First day cover (Qummed)
First day cover (minisheet)

Prestige cover (George V)
Released 14 May 2013

Prestige cover
(K & M new stamps)

Stamp pack

Specimen sheetlet pack
Maxicard

PNC

K & M medallion cover

K & M prestige
souvenir booklet

Story of the Kangaroo
prestige book

Stamp-coin set

K & M Intaglio pack

Stamps (1 x 60c, 1 x $2.60)
Cover (blank)

First day cover (Qummed)
First day cover (JI)

Stamp pack

Stamp pack (JI)

Maxicards (2)

Gutter 10 x 60c (no design)
Gutter 10 x $2.60

$10.00
$10.00
$0.30

$10.30
$10.30
$10.95

$10.95

$20.45
$40.45
$10.75
$15.95
$24.95
$24.95

$12.95

$89.95
$15.00

$3.20
$0.30
$3.50
$5.55
$3.65
$5.70
$4.70
$6.00
$26.00

30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13
08 Jun 13
08 Jun 13
30 Nov 13

30 Nov 13

30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13

30 Nov 13

30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13

30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13
08 Jun 13
08 Jun 13
30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13
30 Nov 13

39
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1772067 60530 Stamps (1 x 60c, 1 x $2.60) $3.20 30 Nov 13

1772142 60537 Minisheet $3.20 30 Nov 13

- 1772005 60539 Blank cover $0.30 30 Nov 13
CoMMONWEALTH 1772002 60540 First day cover (gummed) $3.50 9 June 13

BANKNOTE ) .

1772013 60541 First day cover (minisheet) $3.50 9 June 13

1772126 60542 Stamp pack $6.85 30 Nov 13

1772220 60543 Maxicards (2) $4.70 30 Nov 13

1772360 60544 RAM & PM JI PNC $29.95 30 Nov 13

1772241 60533 Gutter (10 x 60c) no design $6.00 30 Nov 13

1772242 60536  Gutter (10 x $2.60) $26.00 30 Nov 13

1772126 Stamp pack

1773067 60252  Stamps (60c, $1.20, $1.80, $3) $6.60 30 Nov 13

) e 1773005 60265 Blank cover $0.30 30 Nov 13

( “P “ s 1773002 60266 First day cover (gummed) $6.90 09 Jun 13
Y Q =

=3 1773003 60267 First day cover (s/a) $0.90 09 Jun 13

1773126 60268 Stamp pack $7.05 30 Nov 13

1773002 First Dag Cover 1773220 60269 Maxicards (4) $9.60 30 Nov 13

1773501 60157 Songbirds/Waterbirds $9.95 30 Nov 13

== postcard pack
1773502 60158 Kingfishers/Pardalotes $9.95 30 Nov 13
postcard pack

1773511 60279 Green Catbird PPE $0.70 30 Nov 13

1773512 60280 Yellow-billed Kingfisher PPE  $0.70 30 Nov 13

1773513 60281 Australian Shelduck PPE $0.70 30 Nov 13

1773514 60282 Spotted Pardalote PPE $0.70 30 Nov 13

1773515 60283 Red-browed Pardalote PPE  $0.70 30 Nov 13

1773226 60284 Set of PPEs (5) $3.50 30 Nov 13

1773521 60232 Pardalotes PNC $15.95 30 Nov 13

1773522 60233 Waterbirds PNC $15.95 30 Nov 13

1773184 60562 Birds prestige book $24.95 30 Nov 13

1773522 Waterbirds PNC 1773523 60270 Australian Birds print book ~ $19.95 30 Nov 13

Australian Birds 1773122 60648 Sheetlet of 5 x $1.20 $6.00 30 Nov 13

- 1773250 Chequebook 20 x 5x $1.20  $120.00 30 Nov 13

1773209 60247  S/A roll of 100 $60.00 30 Nov 13

1773200 60271 Stripof1 $0.60 30 Nov 13

1773223 60651 Collector pack $7.50 30 Nov 13

1773241 60255 Gutter (10 x 60c) no design $6.00 30 Nov 13

11773184 Birds Prestige Book
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1773242 60258  Gutter (10 x $1.20) $12.00 30 Nov 13
1773243 60261  Gutter (10 x $1.80) $18.00 30 Nov 13
1773244 60264  Gutter (10 x $3) $30.00 30 Nov 13

1776067 60291 Stamps (2 x 60c, 1 x $1.20, $4.20 30 Nov 13
- 1x $1.80)

%; 1776005 60301 Blank cover $0.30 30 Nov 13

1776002 60302 First day cover (gummed) $4.50 19 Jun 13

fm‘rmtil; 1776241 60294  Gutter (10 x 60c) no design $6.00 30 Nov 13
ISLAND

1776242 60297  Gutter (10 x $1.20) $12.00 30 Nov 13

1776002 First Day Cover (Qummed) 1776243 60300 Gutter (10 x $1.80) $18.00

1774067 60013  Stamps (5¢, 60c, $1, $1.20, $2) $4.85 30 Dec 13
1774142 61129 Sheetlet $4.85 30 Dec 13
1774005 60031 Blank cover $0.30 30 Dec 13
1774002 60032 First day cover (gummed) $5.15 03-Jul 13
1774013 61130 First day cover (minisheet) $5.15 03-Jul 13
1774126 60033 Special edition stamp pack  $10.15 30 Dec 13

1774241 60016  Gutter (10 x 5¢) $0.50 30 Dec 13
1774242 60019  Gutter (10 x 60c) no design $6.00 30 Dec 13
1774243 60022  Gutter (10 x $1) $10.00 30 Dec 13
1774002 First Day Cover 1774244 60027  Gutter (10 x $1.20) $12.00 30 Dec 13
1774013 First Day Cover (minisheet) 1774248 60030 Gutter (10 x $2) $20.00 30 Dec 13
1781067 60313 Stamps (4 x 60c) $2.40 30 Dec 13
1781005 60316 Blank cover $0.30 30 Dec 13
1781002 60317 First day cover (gummed) $2.70 10 Jul 13
1781003 60318 First day cover (s/a) $2.70 10 Jul 13
1781126 60319 Stamp pack $2.85 30 Dec 13
1781220 60320 Maxicards (4) $5.40 30 Dec 13
TR SN Bl 1781182 61127  S/A booklet of 20 x 60c $12.00 30 Dec 13

1781250 61380 Chequebook 20 x 20 x 60c $240.00 30 Dec 13

@h@h% 1781209 60311 S/Aroll of 100 $60.00 30 Dec 13

o 1781200 60314  Strip of 4 $2.40 30 Dec 13
ﬂ“ g“ﬂ 1781223 61380 Collector pack $9.30 30 Dec 13
1781241 60315 Gutter 10 x 60c (design) $6.00 30 Dec 13

1781241 Gutter

41
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1769002 First Day Cover

1769067
1769005
1769002
1769182
1769250
1769241
1769242

60331
60338
60339
61128

60334
60337

Stamps (2 x 60c, 2 x $1.20)
Blank cover

First day cover (Qummed)
S/A booklet of 10 x 60c
Chequebook 20 x 10 x 60c
Gutter (10 x 60c) no design
Gutter (10 x $1.20)

$3.60
$0.30
$3.90
$6.00
$120.00
$6.00
$12.00

30 Dec 13
30 Dec 13
17 Jul 13

30 Dec 13
30 Dec 13
30 Dec 13
30 Dec 13

1767504 Bush Babies PNC

1767504
1767503
1768184

1768601
1768360

1514799
1514802

6723134
6723144

1514794

92764
92765
60096

60606
60095

61300
60759

61597
61610

60180

Bush Babies PNC — Possum
Bush Babies PNC - Platypus

Diamond Jubilee coin
prestige booklet

Diamond Jubilee prestige PNC

Queen Elizabeth Il & Queen
Victoria 175th Ann. PNC

Black Caviar special edition
Sydney Swans Premiers Coin
Princess Anne Parade PSE
Mint
Postmarked

Seven Seas Catalogue

$15.95
$15.95
$19.95

$39.95
$24.95

$15.95
$19.95

$0.70
$0.70

$22.00

7 May 13
4 June 13
18 June 13

18 June 13
18 June 13

PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN MINT

1712368

1712366

1712362

1712363

1712364

1712365

1514803

60739

60909

60907

60908

60906

60911

61421

Australia’s first Banknote
100th Anniversary Coin and
Stamp Set

2013 Mini Roo 0.5g Gold Coin

2013 Land Down Under
Didgeridoo 10z Silver Pr Coin

2013 Australian Outback -
1oz Silver Coloured Coin

Aust. Bush Babies Il 1/20z
Sil Pr Coin - Platypus

175th Anniv. Queen Victoria
Coronation 1oz Sil Pr Coin

100 Years of Commonwealth
Postage Stamps 2013
Uncirculated coin

$110.50

$59.50

$104.00

$79.00

$65.00

$104.00

$9.00



May-June 2013 43

A great way to support your team.
Each pack includes team information
and 20 x 60c stamps. That's $12 worth
of postage in each stamp pack.

$12.95

All teams
available!

1514802
i Sydney Swans
Premiers Coin and
display stand

$19.95




I AT

CELEBRATING THE
CENTENARY OF AUSTRALIA’S FIRST
NATIONAL POSTAGE STAMP

Stamp and coin set
(limited edition 4,000)

$89.95

[E—
h =

Prestige book “Specimen” stamp pack

$24.95 $40.45

Available from 10 May 2013 at participating Australia Post retail outlets,
via mail order on 1800 331 794 or online at auspost.com.au/stamps
while stocks last.

Also available at the World Stamp Expo, 10-15 May 2013
Royal Exhibition Building, Melbourne, Victoria

T T T T T T —-_—
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Stamp
Bulletin

Issue No. 322 /| May - June 2013

a'der form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and
enter total on each selection.

2. Indicate whether Signature on
Delivery* is required.

3. Add all totals and enter the
full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

4. Enter your name and address
details if not shown here.

5. Fill in your payment details.

6. Return completed order
form (Reply Paid within
Australia only).

Return / exchange

If you are not satisfied with the
item supplied, return it within

60 days of the invoice date to
arrange a refund or an exchange.
Refunds are not given for partial
returns of items with a single
code. When seeking a refund,
please include a copy of your
invoice with the returned item
and brief details regarding the
reason for the return. This is
subject to and in addition to
any rights you have under the
Competition and Consumer

Act 2010.

Postage and handling

» A postage and handling charge

of A$5 applies on all ad-hoc
orders from within Australia.
(overseas orders are A$9).

* For Australian standing orders
delivered by issue P&H is A$3.
The P&H charge is waived
for quarterly dispatch of
standing orders

« Allow 28 days for delivery.

* The Signature on Delivery
service provides you with
the peace of mind. That your
item has been delivered and
provides proof of its receipt.

Note: Signature on
Delivery does not provide
compensation in the event
of loss or damage and we
recommend Extra Cover on
higher value parcels.

Abbreviations
M mint

PM  postmarked
LE limited edition

auspost.com.au/stamps

Contact
N1

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000

Ferntree Gully VIC 3156
Australia

-

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au

%

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=N

+61 3 9887 0236

Office hours
9am to 5pm (AEST)
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New issues
Mail order o i M
code Product description Price Qty | value PM

10 May 2013 Centenary of the First Commonwealth Postage Stamp

1771067 | Stamp (1 x $10) $10.00
1771142 | Minisheet $10.00
1771005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1771002 | First day cover (Qgummed) $10.30
1771013 | First day cover (minisheet) $10.30
1771250 | R o this product is released 14 May) | $1095
1771251 Engraved prestige cover (K&M new stamps) $10.95
1771127 | Stamp pack $20.45
1771128 |Intaglio pack $15.00
1771252 | Specimen sheetlet pack $40.45
1771220 |Maxicard (1) $10.75
1771360 PNC $15.95
1771300 | K&M medallion cover $24.95
1771253 | K&M intaglio prestige souvenir booklet $24.95
1771254 | Story of the Kangaroo prestige book $12.95
1771255 | Stamp-coin set $89.95
10 May 2013 JI Australia & Israel: Battle of Beersheba

1770067 | Stamps (1 x 60c, 1 x $2.60) $3.20
1770005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1770002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.50
1770004 | First day cover (JI) $5.55
1770127 | Stamp pack $3.65
1770128 | Stamp pack (JI) $5.70
1770220 |Maxi cards (2) $4.70
1770241 Gutter 10 x 60c $6.00
1770242 | Gutter 10 x $2.60 $26.00

11 May 2013 Centenary of the First Commonwealth Banknote

1772067 | Stamps (1 x 60c, 1 x $2.60) $3.20
1772142 Minisheet $3.20
1772005 | Blank cover $0.30
1772002 | First day cover (Qgummed) $3.50
1772013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.50
1772126 | Stamp pack $6.85
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New issues
Mail order . . M
code Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM

11 May 2013 Centenary of the First Commonwealth Banknote

1772220 |Maxicards (2) $4.70
1772360 RAM & PM JI PNC $29.95
1772241 | Gutter 10 x 60c (with design) $6.00
1772242 | Gutter 10 x $2.60 $26.00
11 May 2013 Birds IV: Australian Pardalotes

1773067 Stamps (1 x 60c, 1 x $1.20, 1 x $1.80, 1 x $3) $6.60
1773005 | Blank cover $0.30
1773002 | First day cover (gummed) $6.90
1773003 | First day cover (s/a) $0.90
1773126 | Stamp pack $7.05
1773220 | Maxicards (4) $9.60
1773501 Songbirds/Waterbirds postcard pack $9.95
1773502 | Kingfishers/Pardalotes postcard pack $9.95
1773511 | Green Catbird PPE $0.70
1773512 | Yellow-billed Kingfisher PPE $0.70
1773513 | Australian Shelduck PPE $0.70
1773514 | Spotted Pardalote PPE $0.70
1773515 |Red-browed Pardalote PPE $0.70
1773226 Set of PPEs (5) $3.50
1773521 Pardalotes PNC $15.95
1773522 | Waterbirds PNC $15.95
1773184 | Australian Birds prestige book $24.95
1773523 | Australian Birds print book $19.95
1773122 | Sheetlet of 5 x $1.20 $6.00
1773350 |Cheqguebook of 20 x 5 x $1.20 $120.00
1773209 | S/Aroll of 100 $60.00
1773200 | Strip of one $0.60
1773223 | Collector pack $7.50
1773241 | Gutter 10 x 60c $6.00
1773242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 $12.00
1773243 | Gutter 10 x $1.80 $18.00

1773244 | Gutter 10 x $3

$30.00




4  Mail order no.:

Stamp Bulletin

New issues

:\:Aocgleorder Product description Price Qty | Value gIM
21 May 2013 Christmas Island Fish

1776067 | Stamps (2 x 60c, 1 x $1.20, 1 x $1.80) $4.20
1776005 |Blank cover $0.30
1776002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.50
1776241 Gutter 10 x 60c $6.00
1776242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 $12.00
1776243 | Gutter 10 x $1.80 $18.00
4 June 2013 Cocos (Keeling) Islands 50th Anniversary definitive stamps
1774067 | Stamps (1 x5c¢, 1 x60c, 1 x $1,1x $1.20, 1 x $2) | $4.85
1774142 | Sheetlet $4.85
1774005 | Blank cover $0.30
1774002 | First day cover (Qgummed) $5.15
1774013 | First day cover (minisheet) $5.15
1774126 | Special edition stamp pack $10.15
1774241 | Gutter 10 x 5¢ $0.50
1774242 | Gutter 10 x 60c $6.00
1774243 Gutter 10 x $1 $10.00
1774244 Gutter 10 x $1.20 $12.00
1774501 Gutter 10 x $2 $20.00
11 June 2013 Historical Architecture: Government Houses
1781067 Stamps (4 x 60c) $2.40
1781005 | Blank cover $0.30
1781002 | First day cover (gummed) $2.70
1781003 | First day cover (s/a) $2.70
1781126 | Stamp pack $2.85
1781220 |Maxicards (4) $5.40
1781182 | S/A booklet of 20 x 60c $12.00
1781250 |Chequebook 20 x 20 x 60c $240.00
1781209 | S/Aroll of 100 $60.00
1781200 | Strip of four $2.40
1781223 | Collector pack $9.30
1781241 | Gutter 10 x 60c (with design) $6.00
18 June 2013 CI Flowering Shrubs

1769067 | Stamps (2 x 60c, 2 x $1.20) $3.60

1769005 Blank cover

$0.30




May - June 2013

New issues

zlloc:jileorder Product description Price Qty |Value gIM
18 June 2013 CI Flowering Shrubs cont.

1769002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.90
1769182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 60c $6.00
1769250 Chequebook 20 x 10 x 60c $120.00
1769241 | Gutter 10 x 60c $6.00
1769242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 $12.00
Miscellaneous

1767504 | Bush Babies PNC - Possum $15.95
1767508 |Bush Babies PNC - Platypus $15.95
1768184 | Diamond Jubilee Coronation coin prestige booklet | $19.95
r7sgsor | Blarond Jublee coronation prestige PNC | 5305
1768360 | 0T o Anmiversary NG §24.95
1514799 Black Caviar Special Souvenir Stamp Pack $15.95
1514802 | Sydney Swans Premiers coin $19.95
1750360 |Sydney Swans Premiers PNC (2012) $19.95
6723134 | Princess Anne Parade PSE (mint) $0.70
6723144 | Princess Anne Parade PSE (postmarked) $0.70
1514794 | Seven Seas Catalogue $22.00

New issues total

Recent issues

:\:/Iocglaorder Product description Price Qty |Value gIM
5 March 2013 Centenary of Canberra

1764067 Stamps (1 x 60c, 1 x $2.35) $2.95
1764005 Cover (blank) $0.30
1764126 | Stamp pack $3.40
1764220 Maxicards (2) $4.45
1764360 PNC $15.95
1764184 Prestige booklet $12.95
1764182 Booklet of 20 x 60c $12.00
1764250 Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 60c $240.00
1764210 Roll of 200 $120.00
1764200 | Strip of one $0.60
1764212 Parliament House postcard $1.60
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Recent issues

Mail order

code Product description Price Qty | Value

5 March 2013 Centenary of Canberra cont.

1764241 | Gutter 10 x 60c $6.00
1764242 | Gutter 10 x $2.35 $23.50
19 March 2013 AAT Mountains

1765067 | Stamps (2 x 60c, 1 x $1.20, 1 x $1.80) $4.20
1765142 Minisheet $4.20
1765005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1765126 | Stamp pack $8.85
1765220 | Maxicards (4) $7.20
1765241 | Gutter 10 x 60c $6.00
1765242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 $12.00
1765243 | Gutter 10 x $1.80 $18.00
19 March 2013 National Gallery of Australia: Landscapes
1766067 | Stamps (5 x 60c) $3.00
1766005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1766126 | Stamp pack $3.45
1766220 | Maxicards (5) $6.75
1766182 | Booklet (10 x 60c) $6.00
1766250 | Chequebook (20 x 10 x 60c) $120.00
1766241 | Gutter 10 x 60c (with design) $6.00

2 April 2013 International: Australian Bush Babies Il

1767067 | Stamps ($1.70, $1.75, $2.60, $4.65, $6.45) $17.15
1767005 | Blank cover $0.30
1767126 | Stamp pack $17.60
1767220 | Maxicards (5) $20.90
1767403 | Sheetlet (5 x $1.70) $8.50
1767404 | Chequebook (20 x 5 x $1.70) $170.00
1767401 | Sheetlet (5 x $1.75) $8.75
1767402 | Chequebook (20 x 5 x $1.75) $175.00
1767405 | Sheetlet (5 x $2.60) $13.00
1767406 | Chequebook (20 x 5 x $2.60) $260.00
1767360 | PNC Kookaburra $15.95
1767241 | Gutter 10 x $1.70 $17.00
1767242 | Gutter 10 x $1.75 $17.50

1767243 | Gutter 10 x $2.60 $26.00




May - June 2013

Recent issues

zlloc:jileorder Product description Price Qty |Value gIM
2 April 2013 International: Australian Bush Babies Il cont.
1767244 | Gutter 10 x $4.65 $46.50
1767501 | Gutter 10 x $6.45 $64.50
9 April 2013 Diamond Jubilee Coronation

1768067 | Stamps (1 x 60c, 1 x $2.60) $3.20
1768142 | Minisheet $3.20
1768005 | Blank cover $0.30
1768126 | Stamp pack $6.85
1768401 | Embellished sheetlet pack $6.45
1768220 | Maxicards (2) $4.70
1768300 | Stamp and medallion cover $19.95
1768122 | Sheetlet (5 x $2.60) $13.00
1768250 | Chequebook (20 x 5 x $2.60) $260.00
1768241 | Gutter 10 x 60c $6.00
1768242 | Gutter 10 x $2.60 $26.00
23 April 2013 Australian Botanic Gardens Il

1722067 | Stamps (5 x 60c) $3.00
1722005 | Blank cover $0.30
1722126 | Stamp pack $3.45
1722220 | Maxicards (5) $6.75
1722184 | Prestige booklet $12.95
1722210 | Roll of 200 $120.00
1722200 | Strip of five $3.00
1722241 | Gutter 10 x 60c (with design) $6.00

Recent issues total
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Also available

:\:/Ioc:jileorder Product description Price Qty |Vvalue gIM
Miscellaneous

1741360 | AAE Mawson PNC $15.95
1310345 Remembrance Day $2 coin PNC $19.95
1514785 | LNY 2013 Baby Keepsake $15.95
1514738 | Max Stern (English edition) $40.00
1514790 | Angry Birds Easter stamp pack $12.95
1514791 | Pinocchio stamp pack $10.95
1514792 | Finding Nemo 10th Anniversary stamp pack $12.95
6721134 | Australian and South Sea Islanders PSEM $0.70
6721144 | Australian and South Sea Islanders PSEP $0.70

Australia 2013
International Stamp Expo

If you happen to be in Melbourne from
10 to 15 May 2013, don’t forget to come along
to the biggest stamp expo ever staged.

Event celebrations will include the release of
four major stamp issues and important exhibits
of philatelic material to be shown

for the very first time.
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Also available

zlloc:jileorder Product description Price Qty | Value gIM
Accessories
0309092 | Premium Philatelic Collector Kit $95.00
0241351 | Collecting Australian Stamps book $9.95
0903270 | First Day Cover Album ring binder $10.00
0903320 | Collector’'s Choice binder (three-ring) $17.95
1514520 | PNC and medallion cover protector $1.00
1514766 | 15cm stamp tweezers $15.95
1514768 | Duel light magnifying glass $19.95
1514767 | Stamp perforation gauge $3.25

Also available total
Coins
Mail order Product description Price Qty |Value
code
Perth Mint
1712368 églsgrgggss Q’%thggtknote 100th Anniversary $110.50
1712366 | 2013 Mini Roo 0.5g Gold Coin $59.50
1712362 | Land Down Under Didgeridoo 1oz Silver Pr $104.00
1712363 | Australian Outback - 1oz Silver Coloured $79.00
1712364 | Bush Babies Il 1/20z Sil Pr Coin - Platypus $65.00
1712365 %gtg”inrn(i:\gigf Queen Victoria Coronation $104.00
Royal Australian Mint
1711295 | 2013 Six-coin Wedding Year Set $145.00
1711290 |2013 Six-coin Baby Proof Year Set $125.00
1711289 | 2013 Six-coin Baby Year Set Uncirculated $45.00
1711293 | 2013 Two-coin Proof Year Set $55.00
1711294 | 2013 Two-coin Uncirculated Year Set $20.00
1711292 | 2013 Six-coin Proof Year Set $130.00
1711291 | 2013 Six-coin Uncirculated Year Set $32.50
1514803 100 Years of Commonwealth Postage $9.00

Stamps Coin

Coins total
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Seven Seas
Mail order - .
Product description Price Qty | Value
code
1781235 Australian Supplement $50.00
1781236 Australian Optional $81.25
1781238 Christmas Island Supplement $13.20
1781237 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement $9.70

Seven Seas total

a'der total

New issues total

Recent issues total

Also available total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Signature on Delivery

Domestic $2.95

Extra cover

International (up to $100) A$9.60

Postage and Handling

Domestic $5

International A$9

Order total
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Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Method of payment | wish to use my existing credit card [ ]

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ | Money Order [ ] pPersonal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Diners Club
Please debit my credit card AS
(minimum $10)
coranmeer | | [ [ LD LD [
Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on card)

Cardholder’s signature

Privacy notice

We may collect your personal information to: « record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia « process your order
for philatelic or numismatic products « update our records or « do otherwise as you request. Without your personal information we are
unable to provide these services to you. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist

us in providing or administering these services. These service providers include our call centre operators, mailing houses and financial
institutions who process your payments. We may also use your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special
offers that we think may be of interest to you. Please tick the box below if you do not want to receive this information. You are entitled to
request access to your personal information while we store it. All requests shall be assessed as required by law and we will tell you why
if access is denied. For any queries, or to place your order by telephone, please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

O No, | do not want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.
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